1/20
Reference: 200-P-991218-EN-05
Issue: 09.2015
Gear Pumps - AP300
200-P-991218-EN-05/09.2015
AP300
2/20
Contents Page

= 24.51 kW
90
= 159 Nm
200 · 45
T = 1.59
Example
Important: Please contact our Sales Department if even one of the operating limits indicated in the tables below
(temperature, pressure, rpm) is exceeded, as well as in the case of two or more maximum values at the same time,
or for applications with particularly heavy-duty cycles.
AP300 Displacement Max. pressure
Type cm3/rev
Cu. In.
P. R.
P1 P2 P3 n min. n max.
bar P.S.I. bar P.S.I. bar P.S.I. P ≤ P1 P > P1 P ≤ P1 P > P1
AP300/27 27.0 1.674 220 3150 250 3600 280 4000 600 800 3000 3500
AP300/31 31.0 1.891 220 3150 250 3600 280 4000 600 800 3000 3500
AP300/38 38.0 2.318 220 3150 250 3600 280 4000 600 800 2500 3000
AP300/45 45.0 2.745 200 2900 230 3300 260 3700 600 800 2500 3000
AP300/53 53.0 3.233 200 2900 230 3300 260 3700 600 800 2500 3000
AP300/63 63.0 3.843 180 2600 210 3000 240 3400 550 700 2500 3000
AP300/75 75.0 4.575 170 2400 190 2700 220 3150 550 700 2000 2500
AP300/93 93.0 5.673 150 2100 170 2400 200 2900 500 650 2000 2500
200-P-991218-EN-05/09.2015
AP300
9/20
2.9 Diagrams

AP300/93 93 169.0 6.65 85.5 3.36
Clockwise rotation: D Counter-clockwise rotation: S
Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP300/27 D 218 200103113201 AP300/27 S 218 200103113301
AP300/31 D 218 200103213201 AP300/31 S 218 200103213301
AP300/38 D 218 200103313201 AP300/38 S 218 200103313301
AP300/45 D 218 200103413201 AP300/45 S 218 200103413301
AP300/53 D 218 200103513201 AP300/53 S 218 200103513302
AP300/63 D 218 200103613202 AP300/63 S 218 200103613301
AP300/75 D 218 200103713201 AP300/75 S 218 200103713301
AP300/93 D 218 200103813201 AP300/93 S 218 200103813303
200-P-991218-EN-05/09.2015
AP300
13/20
.4

AP300/93 93 169.0 6.65 85.5 3.36
Clockwise rotation: D Counter-clockwise rotation: S
Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP300/27 D 818 200103113203 AP300/27 S 818 200103113307
AP300/31 D 818 200103213205 AP300/31 S 818 200103213303
AP300/38 D 818 200103313202 AP300/38 S 818 200103313303
AP300/45 D 818 200103413203 AP300/45 S 818 200103413303
AP300/53 D 818 200103513204 AP300/53 S 818 200103513303
AP300/63 D 818 200103613201 AP300/63 S 818 200103613303
AP300/75 D 818 200103713202 AP300/75 S 818 200103713303
AP300/93 D 818 200103813202 AP300/93 S 818 200103813304
200-P-991218-EN-05/09.2015
AP300
14/20
6

AP300/93 93 169.0 6.65 85.5 3.36
Clockwise rotation: D Counter-clockwise rotation: S
Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP300/27 D 287S 200103186201 AP300/27 S 287S 200103186301
AP300/31 D 287S 200103286201 AP300/31 S 287S 200103286301
AP300/38 D 287S 200103386201 AP300/38 S 287S 200103386301
AP300/45 D 287S 200103486201 AP300/45 S 287S 200103486301
AP300/53 D 287S 200103586201 AP300/53 S 287S 200103586301
AP300/63 D 287S 200103686201 AP300/63 S 287S 200103686301
AP300/75 D 287S 200103786201 AP300/75 S 287S 200103786301
AP300/93 D 287S 200103886201 AP300/93 S 287S 200103886301
200-P-991218-EN-05/09.2015
AP300
15/20
.875”-.874”

AP300/93 93 169.0 6.65 85.5 3.36
Clockwise rotation: D Counter-clockwise rotation: S
Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP300/27 D 280 200103180201 AP300/27 S 280 200103180301
AP300/31 D 280 200103280201 AP300/31 S 280 200103280301
AP300/38 D 280 200103380201 AP300/38 S 280 200103380301
AP300/45 D 280 200103480201 AP300/45 S 280 200103480301
AP300/53 D 280 200103580201 AP300/53 S 280 200103580301
AP300/63 D 280 200103680201 AP300/63 S 280 200103680301
AP300/75 D 280 200103780201 AP300/75 S 280 200103780301
AP300/93 D 280 200103880201 AP300/93 S 280 200103880301
200-P-991218-EN-05/09.2015
AP300
16/20
80+20 Nm

Type Rotation Code
AP300/** * ****
Examples Order Code
AP300/45 S 280 200103480301
4.2 Double pumps
Type 1st
pump
Type 2nd
pump
Rotation Code
AP300/** AP200/** **** ****
AP300/** AP300/** **** ****
Examples Order Code
AP300/38-200/8.5 D 2218 200132313209
AP300/53-300/38 S 2218 200133513303
4.3 Product identification plate
1
2
3
4
5
S 4A/****
AP300/27 D 218
200103113203
MADE IN ITALY
1 : Rotation (D= Clockwise rotation - S= Counterclockwise
rotation)
2 : Manufacturing year and month
3 : Progressive identification no. (optional)
4 : Bucher Hydraulics S.p.A. product code
5 : Description
4.4 Single pump weight
AP300
Pump Weight Kg
AP300/27 8.2
AP300/31 8.4
AP300/38 8.6
AP300/45 8.8
AP300/53 9.0
AP300/63 9.2
AP300/75 9.4
AP300/93 9.6
N.B.: The weight refers to pumps with version code  218 . Limited weight vari­
ations are possible for pumps having a different code.
Manufacturing
month